P-17024 /26 /2016-RC (Dropping) (FMS No. 352537)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division
*hkkkk

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated 28t September, 2020 -

To,

The Additional Chief Secretary,
Department of Rural Development,
Government of Uttar Pradesh,

1st Floor, Bappu Bhawan, Schivalaya,
Uttar Pradesh,

Lucknow:- 226001.

Subject : Dropping of 2 Road works sanction of Regular PMGSY-I (Batch-I), 2018-19 to
Uttar Pradesh.
Sir,
I am directed to refer to your letter no 252/T-16/UPRRDA/2020 dated 5t June, 2020
on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 2
Road works under Regular PMGSY-I (Batch-I), 2018-19. The details of roads dropped are at
Annexure.

2. After this dropping, the details of clearance letters would be as under:

Clearance letter dated 31+t August, 2018 (Batch-I, 2018-19 of Regular PMGSY):

Description As per original clearance letter Already dropped (NIL)
dated 31.08.2018
Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total
Number of works | 94 Roads - 94 Roads - - -
Length in Km 681.49 - 681.49 km - - -
MoRD Cost (Rs. in| 210.01 - 210.01 - - -
Crores)
State Cost (Rs. in 245.96 - 245.96 - - -
Crores)
Total Cost (Rs. in 455.97 - 455.97 - - -
[Crores)

=

Description Proposed for dropping at present| After present dropping of 2 Road
Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total

Number of roads 2 Road - 2 Road 92 Roads - 92 Roads
Length in Km / m 13.20 km - 13.20 km | 668.29 km - 668.29 km
MoRD Cost (Rs. in 3.633 - 3.633 206.377 - 206.377
[Crores)
State Cost (Rs. in 5.2126 - 5.2126 240.7474 - 240.7474 |
Crores)

otal Cost (Rs. in 8.8456 - 8.8456 447.1244 - 447.1244
[érores)




3. The above works are being dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by
the State stating that no expenditure has been incurred on the said works urider PMGSY and
no fresh sanction would be sought by the State for these works. Accordingly, after due
examination, the Competent Authority has approved the proposal of State Government for
dropping of 2 road works.

4, You are requested to ensure that the above said works are deleted from OMMAS within
15 days from the date of issue of this letter in consultation with C-DAC.

Yours faithfully,

(K. M.”Sing
Deputy Secretary (RC)

Copy to :

1. The Chief Executive Officer, Uttar Pradesh State Rural Roads Development (UPRRDA),
4th & St Floor, Ganna Kisan Sansthan, New Berri Road (Dilbagh), Uttar Pradesh,
Lucknow-2260001.

2. The Chief Engineer, UPRRDA.

All Directors (NRIDA). ‘

4. Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC, NRIDA with a request to delete the road works from
OMMAS.

w




. Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana A Y\V\MM

“r Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter
Drop Letter No :P.17024/26/2016-RC Drop Date : 28/09/2020  State : Uttar Pradesh  Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 29/09/2020 Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.
Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch Collaboration  Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs  State Cost (Rs  Total Cost (Rs - Maint. Cost
(N/U)  Bridge (Mtrs)  Way {Nos) Lacs) Lacs) Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
Length Width
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 " 12 13 14 15
Road Proposals
District- Gonda
Block- Chhapiya
1 T04 T04-Maskanwa To Katra 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 5.000 3.750 Complete 2 149.75 214.86 364.61 29.19
Block Chhapiya Total 5.000 2 149.75 214.86 364.61 29.19
District Gonda Total 5.000 2 149.75 214.86 364.61 29.19
District- Mahoba
Block- Kabarai
2 L089 LO89-Srinagar To Bhandra 2018 - 2019 1 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 8.200 3.750 Complete 8 213.55 306.40 519.95 47.87
Block Kabarai Total 8.200 8 213.55 306.40 519.95 47.87
District Mahoba Total 8.200 8 213.55 306.40 519.95 47.87
Road Proposals Total . 13.200 10 363.30 521.26 884,56 77.06
Grand Total Total Road 10 363.30 521.26 884.56 77.06
Length: 13.200
Kms
Total LSB
* Length:0.000
Mtrs

Page 1 of 1 Generated On : 29/09/2020 10:26 AM ‘l Illﬂl



